# JIINGTAMOK Mnadendan Gdenwewninaa

SAGINAR

"Honor our Language"

# July 26, 27 & 28, 2024

TH ANNI

Grand Entry Friday: 7 p.m. | Saturday: 1 p.m. | Sunday: 12 p.m.

## Saginaw Chippewa Tribal Campground

7525 E. Tomah Rd., Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

#### **Hotel Information:**

- Soaring Eagle Casino & Resort | 1.888.732.4537
- Soaring Eagle Waterpark and Hotel | 1.877.232.4532
- The Retreat at Soaring Eagle | 1.877.232.4532

**Registration:** Closes Friday at 6:45 p.m. and Saturday at 12:45 p.m.

### Vendors: (Must be approved for set up)

- Please email: powwowcommittee@sagchip.org
- Or website for application: http://www.sagchip.org/pow-wow

Host Drum: Bear Creek Head Veteran: Raymond Cadotte Masters of Ceremonies: Joel Syrette & Brian Moore Arena Directors: Wayne Cleland & Mark Kingbird Sr. Drum Judge: Harvey Dreaver Male Dance Judge: Wayne Silas Jr. Female Dance Judge: Star Silas Head Dancers: To be picked daily

- Dance Contests: TBA
- Drum Contest: TBA
- Committee Specials: TBA

www.sagchip.org/pow-wow \*Free Admission \*\*Drug and Alcohol Free Event

For more information, contact: SCIT Powwow Committee at 989.775.4000 or PowwowCommittee@Sagchip.org



Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe of Michigan

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd. Mount Pleasant, MI 48858 989-775-4000 www.sagchip.org

"Working Together for Our Future"